OP \$40.00 87766561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523381

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hint, Inc.		05/13/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kara Goldin	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 29078	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87766561	UNSTOPPABLE WITH KARA GOLDIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105569828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105984156

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150120.03600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Kozak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment and Consent - UNSTOPPABLE WITH KARA GOLDIN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0462

900498401

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is entered into as of May 13, 2019 between Hint, Inc., a California corporation with

an address of P.O. Box 29078, San Francisco, California 94129 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Kara Goldin, an

individual citizen of the United States of America with an address of P.O. Box 29078, San Francisco,

California 94129 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Application No. 87766561 for the

mark UNSTOPPABLE WITH KARA GOLDIN in Classes 9 and 41 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

and the above-referenced application for registration thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of the Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the above identified application therefor, including the

goodwill associated with the mark and all rights and claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership

of the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringements, and Assignee hereby accepts such

assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in

its name, and on its behalf, by its duly authorized representative, whose name and title are set forth below.

By signing below, Assignee also acknowledges her consent to the use and registration of her name, Kara

Goldin, as part of the Trademark.

HINT, INC

Theo Goldin

Title:

COO

5/13/2019

Date

KARA GOLDIN

5/13/2019

Date

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0463